6:35PM

1 024678 Signed And Sealed
2 056580 Lisa Marie
43 Lightning Lass
55 Love Of London
707 Dancing Arabian
9766 Verinova
000 Brandy
Bust A Move
2 Desert Pride
10 3 Golden Eagle
1" Helen Of Britain
12 0 Ms Flower Power
13 7 Princess Sabrina
14 Raising A Storm
15 Wedding Bliss
16 0 Wild Sage

Race 2 7:05PM

053805 Differentiate
885483 Oceans Pride
3007 Nyakasanga (zim)
089 Sovereignty
074964 Meet The Captain
9860 Quick Run
330500 Bahlebonke
03770 Timeforthat
0080 Miss Emblem
10 97990 Crusade Cruiser
1 7 Got You
12 56 Loving The Victory
13 Nommo
14 Offsides
15 4 Rose Willow
16 White Shadow
17 00 Because I Can

Race 3 7:40PM

742623 Jet Cat
3 Push Off (ire)
862602 Carolina Reaper
575992 Successful Secret
00686 Black Friday
0906 Sierradeltasierra
800009 Heart Of Harlem
Deanagelo
6 Eskimo Pie
10 Just Phenomenal
11 536533 Forward March
12 Double Digit
13 Way To Dream

Race 4 8:15PM

1 271308 Blow Me Down
2 160700 Solarize
3 112402 Soul Connection

Race 1

oooNOOUhAhW
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($70,000) VAL Turf - 1200m
60 [5] JGreyling 3.8% B Webber 5.9%
60 [4 SWNjokwe (40)  0.0% GJMaroun 4.4%
60 [12] SKhumalo 12.4% AG Laird 11.6%
60 [11] D Schwarz 6.9% C Dawson 13.5%
59 [8] LJFeraris 12.9% R R Magner 8.2%
59  [13] MYeni 8.9% RR Sage 6.3%
59 [3] MMijoka 0.7% P F Matchett 8.0%
59  [15] C Habib 5.1% S W Kenny 4.2%
59 [2] L Hewitson 13.8% S G Tarry 12.1%
59  [16] W Kennedy 16.3% P A Peter 14.4%
59 [10] CMaujean 8.3% B D Botes 8.1%
59 [7] JRSyster(25) 6.5% DN Stenger 3.8%
59  [14] P Strydom 11.7% CBinda 7.6%
59 [1] JSampson 2.0% SW Kenny 4.2%
59 [6] MVrensburg 11.4% MN Houdalakis ~ 12.6%
59 [9] BNyawo 6.4% F P Habib 6.9%

($70,000) VAL Turf - 1200m
60 [2] KMatsunyane 3.5% P F Matchett 8.0%
60 [13] SBrown 7.9% B H Stidolph 2.0%
60 [6] P Mxoli(25) 71% G Terzi 5.8%
60 [11] D De Gouveia 8.5% C Dawson 13.5%
59 [12] - 0.0% S Moffatt 4.2%
59 [16] CBantam 2.8% S M Naidoo 7.0%
59 [9] JGates 5.4% C Binda 7.6%
59 [10] J Penny 4.3% L Kruger 0.0%
59  [17] CHabib 5.1% P F Matchett 8.0%
59 [8] BNyawo 6.4% R R Magner 8.2%
59 [1] CMaujean 8.3% F P Habib 6.9%
59 [5] CZackey 10.7% M N Houdalakis  12.6%
59 [14] Glerena 16.7% S W Kenny 4.2%
59 [7] W Kennedy 16.3% C Dawson 13.5%
59 [4 MMijoka 0.7% B Webber 5.9%
59 [3] CF Dicken(15) 5.8% C|Jonker 4.5%
59  [15] Reserve 1 0.0% M/a Azzie 9.8%

($70,000) VAL Turf - 1200m
60 [3] JRSyster(25) 6.5% H VanDer Westh  6.4%
60 [4 Glerena 16.7% MF de Kock 15.0%
59 2] MYeni 8.9% P F Matchett 8.0%
59 [1] JGreyling 3.8% B Webber 5.9%
59 [9 MVrensburg 11.4% JBorman 0.0%
59 [6] NKlink 5.9% HE Adamson 6.3%
59 [10] M Mijoka 0.7% B Webber 5.9%
59 [5] CBantam 2.8% S Moffatt 4.2%
59 [8] LJFeraris 12.9% S G Tarry 12.1%
59 [7] W Marwing 0.0% W H Marwing 8.1%
56.5 [12] L Hewitson 13.8% JJVanVuuren  13.3%
56.5 [11] CMaujean 8.3% JJVanVuuren  13.3%
56.5 [13] S Khumalo 12.4% S J Gray 11.7%

($70,000) VAL Turf - 1200m
61.5 [13] JR Syster (25) 6.5% C Binda 7.6%
61.5 [10] SW Njokwe (40)  0.0% F P Habib 6.9%
615 [7] P Mxoli(25) 7.1% AB Fortune 9.4%

6316 Gang Leader
488591 Crown Guardian
972142 Forever Light
731423 Shortstop

70160 Top Line

748176 Iron Mike

10 858474 Irrevocable Dream
11 007024 Snow In Seattle

12 307294 Bridge Of Spies

13 802007 Master Boulder

14 967951 Afriel

15 733781 Forbe’s Quarry

16 050009 Liquidity

17 470900 Whiskytangofoxtrot

Race 5 8:50PM

212600 Gaian Glory
823512 Laetitia’s Angel
305249 Marygold

83241 Tulip Way
622406 Cavivar

475100 Roman Royalty
577920 Midnight Top
426236 Elusive Woman

Race 6 9:25PM

060215 Secrets Of Maya

509130 Gold Rock

610410 Out Of The Rainbow

147777 Stormy Winter
5518 The Kop

830900 Norland

331001 In The Game

098020 Land Of Rubies

039354 Get Set

10 728231 Fly North

11 390800 Evening Rise

12 785610 Bat Orchid

13 409862 Passion Peach

14 362258 Street Flyer

15 100552 Supa Mufti

16 029876 Free Deal

17 376600 Bouncing Tigger

18 020890 Jackman
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SOUTH AFRICA _

VAAL (TURF)

59 [12] - 0.0%
59 [4] JGates 5.4%
585 [8] NKlink 5.9%
585 [14] LJFeraris 12.9%
585 [2] JMphanya (15) 4.5%
57 9] JJacobs (25) 9.8%
56.5 [11] MH Zuma (4.0) 2.2%
56.5 [16] K Matsunyane 3.5%
56 [15] K Strydom (4.0) 9.9%
56 [6] - 0.0%
555 [1] JSolomons (25  11.3%
54 [3] CF Dicken (15) 5.8%
52.5 [17] T Gumede (25) 7.6%
55.5 [5] Reserve1 0.0%
($77,500) VAL
60 [4] LJFeraris 12.9%
58 [7] MHZuma (4.0) 2.2%
57 [1] SKhumalo 12.4%
57 [5] MYeni 8.9%
56.5 [2] L Hewitson 13.8%
56.5 [6] M Vrensburg 11.4%
56.5 [3] C Murray 1.1%
55 [8] P Mxoli(25) 71%
($70,000) VAL
62 [11] CF Dicken (1.5) 5.8%
62 [2] KStrydom (4.0) 9.9%
62 [4] KMatsunyane 3.5%
62 [12] JJacobs (25) 9.8%
60 [15] LJFeraris 12.9%
60 [10] JMphanya (15) 4.5%
58 [7] NKlink 5.9%
56 [6] SWNjokwe (40)  0.0%
5 9 - 0.0%
56 [8] JGates 5.4%
56 [17] MH Zuma (4.0) 2.2%
54 [18] JSolomons (25)  11.3%
54 [13] P Mxoli (25) 71%
54 [5] JR Syster(25) 6.5%
54 [14] T Gumede (25) 7.6%
54 3] - 0.0%
54 [1] Resene1 0.0%
54 [16] Reserve 2 0.0%

m

P A Peter 14.4%
B D Botes 8.1%
P F Matchett 8.0%
R R Magner 8.2%
F P Habib 6.9%
S M Naidoo 7.0%
AG Laird 11.6%
B D Botes 8.1%
C Binda 7.6%
P F Matchett 8.0%
C Binda 7.6%
S Botha 3.1%
C E Erasmus 2.9%
P F Matchett 8.0%

Turf - 1400m
G M Alexander  11.1%
A B Fortune 9.4%
A G Laird 11.6%
RR Sage 6.3%
S G Tarry 12.1%
W H Marwing 8.1%
S J Gray 11.7%
A B Fortune 9.4%

Turf - 1600m
A B Fortune 9.4%
S G Tary 12.1%
D Cason 11.6%
D Nieuwenhuizen ~ 7.8%
GMAlexander  11.1%
C E Erasmus 2.9%
B Webber 5.9%
F C De Beer 1.4%
B D Botes 8.1%
B D Botes 8.1%
F P Habib 6.9%
C Mayhew 3.0%
B D Botes 8.1%
P F Matchett 8.0%
J S Roux 3.3%
P F Matchett 8.0%
C Spies 9.7%
C E Erasmus 2.9%

aces up to 1600m straight

00m clockwise

m run-in. Has the long

1000m ' 1200m

IRACE

Race 7 10:00PM

194425 Oden

010176 Creation

113322 Spanish Boy
184740 Fitzwilliam
449178 Galactic Warrior
213616 Holy Man

315506 Valetorio

221314 Written In Stone
685614 Ballon D’or

10 643000 Ice Eater

11 323858 Rock Of Africa
12 803233 Silver Master
13 690800 Look To The Sky
14 801821 Saviour

15 189 Roger The Dodger
16 163789 Corvette Captain
17 409890 Grindelwald

Race 8 10:40PM

931175 Stellar Motion
328690 Me Time

099629 Princess Nicole
13358 Captain’s Reward
731486 Madame Patrice
332260 Royal Lily
236353 The Fifth Wave
953223 Glowtoria
501571 Persica

10 063532 Twelve Oaks

11 080100 Decadent Lady
12 04150 Fantasy Flower
13 363112 May Queen

14 653496 Malteza

15 72521 Milan’s Princess
16 582501 Oksana

OCONOOARWN=

OCOONOOARWN=

R Y

Phumelela International

(877,500) VAL Turf —1200m
60 [5] GLerena 16.7% G Terzi 5.8%
59  [11] NKlink 5.9% AG Laird 11.6%
59  [12] P Strydom 11.7% MN Houdalakis ~ 12.6%
585 [2] C Murray 11.1% D Sham 4.5%
58.5 [15] M V'rensburg 11.4% MN Houdalakis  12.6%
58 [7] SKhumalo 124% S J Gray 11.7%
575 [1] C Zackey 10.7% C Spies 9.7%
57 [3] MYeni 8.9% B Webber 5.9%
56.5 [17] L Hewitson 13.8% S G Tarry 12.1%
56.5 [6] C F Dicken (1.5) 5.8% C1Jonker 4.5%
55.5 [9] D De Gouveia 8.5% E Verdonese 6.8%
545 [4] CMaujean 8.3% B D Botes 8.1%
54 [14] JGates 5.4% C Binda 7.6%
54 [16] D Schwarz 6.9% C Dawson 13.5%
53 [8] JSampson 2.0% C Spies 9.7%
52.5 [10] T Gumede (2.5) 7.6% JJVanVuuren  13.3%
52 [13] Reserve 1 0.0% S J Gray 1.7%

($77,500) VAL Turf -1200m
61 [13] D De Gouveia 8.5% C Dawson 13.5%
60 [12] W Kennedy 16.3% C Spies 9.7%
60 [3] CFDicken (1.5) 5.8% F C De Beer 1.4%
585 [16] L Hewitson 13.8% S G Tarry 12.1%
58 [9] C Zackey 10.7% C Spies 9.7%
58 [1] SKhumalo 12.4% D Sham 4.5%
58 [6] P Strydom 11.7% R R Magner 8.2%
56.5 [4] G Lerena 16.7% D Nieuwenhuizen  7.8%
56.5 [14] LJ Ferraris 12.9% S J Gray 11.7%
56 [15] CMurray 11.1% S J Gray 1.7%
55.5 [5] JSampson 2.0% C Spies 9.7%
545 [2] MV'rensburg 11.4% MN Houdalakis  12.6%
54 (8] JGreyling 3.8% HE Adamson 6.3%
535 [7] MH Zuma (4.0) 2.2% A G Laird 11.6%
52 [11] MYeni 8.9% C Spies 9.7%
52 [10] J Penny 4.3% S Moffatt 4.2%

SOUTH AFRICA FEED SELECTIONS

RACE 1 - 9.Desert Pride
RACE 2 - 11.Got You
RACE 3 - 2.Push Off (ire)
RACE 4 - 7.Shortstop  3.Soul Connection  5.Crown Guardian 4.Gang Leader
RACE 5 - 5.Cavivar
RACE 6 - 10.Fly North  9.Get Set
RACE 7 - 3.Spanish Boy
RACE 8 - 8.Glowtoria  7.The Fifth Wave

13.Nommo 15.Rose Willow 1.Differentiate
11.Forward March  9.Eskimo Pie 1.Jet Cat
8.Elusive Woman  3.Marygold 1.Gaian Glory

3.0ut Of The Rainbow  15.Supa Mufti
9.Ballon D’or  1.0den

10.Twelve Oaks 13.May Queen

14.Saviour

10.Golden Eagle 3.Lightning Lass 4.Love Of London

Disclaimer: While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the publisher accepts no
liability for any error which may arise.
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% 217 7:05PM
1 053805 X3

2 885483 BIEZ
3 3007 RIEF

4 089 E

5 074964 BAILE
6 9860 ik

7 330500 &FBETE
8 03770 EhbEIkE
9 0080 #RE/NiH
10 97990 ZFEAR

1 7 THE

12 56 BIEE
13 HE

14 A
15 4 TR
16 =}

17 00 FEETIL
% 31 7:40PM
1 742623 ZR4EIS

2 3 kK
3 862602 ik
4 575992 RYThFhiR
5 00686 BEEA
6 0906 FHIRL/R
7 800009 MAHkZ
8 TRT
9 6 ik

10 RE

1 536533 = ARG
12 #
13 Bzl

& 433 8:15PM

1 271308 RRNE
2 160700 FTEHEZL
3 112402 @R

($70,000)
Signed And Sealed 60 [5]

Lisa Marie
Lightning Lass
Love Of London
Dancing Arabian
Verinova

Brandy

Bust A Move
Desert Pride
Golden Eagle
Helen Of Britain
Ms Flower Power
Princess Sabrina
Raising A Storm
Wedding Bliss
Wild Sage

($70,000)

Differentiate
Oceans Pride
Nyakasanga (zim)
Sovereignty

Meet The Captain
Quick Run
Bahlebonke
Timeforthat

Miss Emblem
Crusade Cruiser
Got You

Loving The Victory
Nommo

Offsides

Rose Willow
White Shadow
Because | Can

($70,000)

Jet Cat

Push Off (ire)
Carolina Reaper
Successful Secret
Black Friday
Sierradeltasierra
Heart Of Harlem
Deanagelo
Eskimo Pie

Just Phenomenal
Forward March
Double Digit
Way To Dream

($70,000)

Blow Me Down
Solarize
Soul Connection

R/R --12004R

&ET
60 [4] =40
60 [12] &55iE

60 [11] Shikzk
59 [8] ZERFI

59 [13] M2
59 [3] f&F
59 [15] RALE
59 [2] FEFR
59 [16] HiBe
59 [10] EHE
59 [7] FEHmF25

59 [14] Btk
59 [1] HE#Hx

38% {8
0.0% D&
124% SE/RiE
6.9% VHEF
12.9% D%
8.9% EFH
0.7% SEHF
51% SHR
13.8% ZeF)
16.3% PR
8.3% EU4EET
6.5% HEFAZAS
1.7% Bk
2.0% SJE: [=3
114% A3
6.4% RAEE I

5.9%
4.4%
11.6%
13.5%
8.2%
6.3%
8.0%
4.2%
12.1%
14.4%
8.1%
3.8%
7.6%
4.2%
12.6%
6.9%

B/R ——12002R

59 [6] ZSEFR
59 [9] ZHEX
60 [2] TR
60 [13] HETRER
60 [6] PZfe25
60 [11] jalrs
59 [12] KE

59 [16] PHEW
59 [9] ZRE
59 [10] &2
59 [17] FALL

R/R —-12002AR

59 [8] K
59 [1] EFE
59 [5] ZANEF
59 [14] ES=W
59 [7] HiB®
59 [4] &£k
59 [3] MBS
59 [15] {&&M
60 [3] ZEHmF25
60 [4] TER
59 [2] M2
59 [1] #®E\T
59 [9] SR
59 [6] Mk
59 [10] £k

59 [5] IEZEME
59 [8] ZERF|
59 [7] k8
56.5 [12] F5BFR
56.5 [11] HHE
56.5 [13] =44k

B/R ——12002R

61.5 [13] ZeHME25
61.5 [10] =140
61.5 [7] PZfE25

35% SEHF
7.9% e
7.1% FIE

8.5% VREF
0.0% BEkid
2.8% SZSER
54% FiX

4.3% PESRAG
51% DEHF
6.4% I#f

8.3% PAEE I
10.7% faJ13%F
16.7% SEE
16.3% FHEF
0.7% 1A

5.8% 1FE5E
0.0% EHZE

6.5% fAIA1E
16.7% FR5T
8.9% SEHF
38% (A
14% 182
59% XFHF
0.7% 318
2.8% Bk
12.9% Z=F
0.0% s
13.8% JLES
8.3% JUEE
124% 188

6.5% EiA
0.0% PALE I
7.1% ABE1

8.0%
2.0%
5.8%
13.5%
4.2%
7.0%
7.6%
0.0%
8.0%
8.2%
6.9%
12.6%
4.2%
13.5%
5.9%
4.5%
9.8%

6.4%
15.0%
8.0%
5.9%
0.0%
6.3%
5.9%
4.2%
12.1%
8.1%
13.3%
13.3%
11.7%

7.6%
6.9%
9.4%

5 537

ONOARWN=

6316 BfEZH
488591 BRiEHEE
972142 183k
731423 KB4
70160 k£
748176 iBTRERAN
858474 FLEIEF
007024 FHEE
307294 B4 RAF
802007 ERKIM
967951 PAFEFI/R
733781 B/REFI
050009 K5F
470900 R &/IMIR

8:50PM

212600 TEER R
823512 EIEELRIE
305249 IBERE
83241 ApEEIE
622406 FRLEL
475100 PO E=E
577920 FEWZ &
426236 X4

$ 635 9:25PM

O©CoONOOGORAWN=

060215
509130
610410
147777

5518
830900
331001
098020
039354
728231
390800
785610
409862
362258
100552
029876
376600
020890

Y
HER
FAT s
EREF
BE
HEE
WXRE
HERE
EEW
BT
BREE

s W AR 0
kT
#HELTECA
Faf2iE

BHX5
BEBkGE
RS

Gang Leader
Crown Guardian
Forever Light
Shortstop

Top Line

Iron Mike
Irrevocable Dream
Snow In Seattle
Bridge Of Spies
Master Boulder
Afriel

Forbe’s Quarry
Liquidity
Whiskytangofoxtrot
($77.500)

Gaian Glory
Laetitia’s Angel
Marygold

Tulip Way
Cavivar

Roman Royalty
Midnight Top
Elusive Woman

($70,000)

Secrets Of Maya
Gold Rock

Out Of The Rainbow

Stormy Winter
The Kop
Norland

In The Game
Land Of Rubies
Get Set

Fly North
Evening Rise
Bat Orchid
Passion Peach
Street Flyer
Supa Mufti
Free Deal
Bouncing Tigger
Jackman

ﬁ HE RAR ()

TU/RBEE

28002R

T FHAIE #9300028 RIFE HIE, 160024 R
TR BRI, BROFGENEMEE

WEHERT, REER

H1000AR..

PIREHEALFE 1800 A R FARRE R 2, H'E
TR RFERTH B M.

59 [12] RKE

59 [4] ZNEE
58.5 [8] SEHf

58.5 [14] ZEhiF
58.5 [2] TiEMEAS
57 [9] ZN5AR25
56.5 [11] #HIL40
56.5 [16] SHEfE
56 [15] HBEAR40
56 [6] KE

55.5 [1] REB525
54 [3] JkEH15
52.5 [17] EoKfE25
55.5 [5] {&HM

0.0% P
5.4% E4FHET
5.9% SHEHF
12.9% D

45% RSEE N
9.8% SZER
2.2% FEIRIE
3.5% EAFER
9.9% Bk

0.0% SE4F
11.3% EA

5.8% 1EiA

7.6% 1RRIFE
0.0% SEHF

14.4%
8.1%
8.0%
8.2%
6.9%
7.0%

11.6%
8.1%
7.6%
8.0%
7.6%
3.1%
2.9%
8.0%

R/R --14002R

#hif)
1HE340
KEEE
([Fich =3
FEFR
ZEFR
Eacil
P&[fE25

60 [4]
58 [7]
57 1]
57 [5]
56.5 [2]
56.5 [6]
56.5 [3]
55 [8]

12.9% FEFE
2.2% ABEIH
12.4% SFIRIE
8.9% Iy
13.8% Z=F1
1.4% DEE
11.1% 1&E
7.1% ABEdH

11.1%
9.4%
11.6%
6.3%
12.1%
8.1%
1.7%
9.4%

/R ——16002R

62 [11] IkEA5
62 [2] HEE&H40
62 [4] DR
62 [12] ZN5EfR25
60 [15] ZEhf
60 [10] Ti&HE15
58 [7] Mk

56 [6] ={H40
56 [9] KE

56 [8] ZNHEF
56 [17] #HIL40
54 [18] &TER25
54 [13] PE&JE25
54 [5] FHMHR25
54 [14] ER{E
54 [3] KE

54 [1] &M

54 [16] 1&4I2

5.8% ABESH
9.9% Z=F
35% DRFN
98% BEXT
12.9% FEFRE
45% fPhizE
59% H{A
0.0% FKEE/R
0.0% 45T
5.4% 4T
2.2% RAEE I
11.3% K
7.1% E4FHET
6.5% DEHF
7.6% Ji%HR
0.0% SEHF
0.0% HEFHR
0.0% fPhiZE

24004R  22004R  20004R  18004R

9.4%
12.1%
11.6%

7.8%
11.1%

2.9%

5.9%

1.4%

8.1%

8.1%

6.9%

3.0%

8.1%

8.0%

3.3%

8.0%

9.7%

2.9%

14004R  16002R

10002R

10:00PM ($77.500)

Phumelela International

R/R --12002R

1 194425 BRE Oden 60 [5] F=M  16.7% HIFE 5.8%
2 010176 BIEFCBR Creation 59 [11] Z=Hk 59% JE/RIE 116%
3 113322 BEESFIF Spanish Boy 59 [12] Shetk  11.7% fAIHET 126%
4 184740 TCHABELBE Fitzwiliam 585 [2] EfHEF  11.1% F]|ZF]  45%
5 449178 BFR &L Galactic Warrior 585 [15] ZSFR  11.4% (/& 126%
6 213616 XIfi Holy Man 58 [7] K$EE  124% 18E 1.7%
7 315506 ELARHEI& Valetorio 57.5 [1] ZN%F 10.7% FEFET - 97%
8 221314 A Written In Stone 57 [3] Mt 8.9% A 5.9%
9 685614 TR Ballon D’or 56.5 [17] #BFx  138% A 12.1%
10 643000 k& Ice Eater 56.5 [6] JXH-15 58% YR 45%
11 323858 JEHM KA Rock Of Africa 55.5 [9] @I 85% HEZHT  6.8%
12 803233 $RUHME  Silver Master 54.5 [4] EEHRA 8.3% EUFET  81%
13 690800 B X Look ToThe Sky 54 [14] ZSENEF 54% FiA 7.6%
14 801821 2 Saviour 54 [16] sBdEZE 6.9% VHEHA 135%
15 189 FARKIM Roger The Dodger 53 [8] FiEL#x 20% HEEHET  97%
16 163789 R}4EPAHE Corvette Captain 52,5 [10] EKiE25  7.6% JHEE  13.3%
17 409890 #EHKEIX Grindelwald 52 [13] {&&M 00% 1&&E  11.7%
10:40PM ($77.500) /R --12002AR

1 931175 SBEEHT  Stellar Motion 61 [13] &l 85% HEA 135%
2 328690 PMABRFH Me Time 60 [12] HIBd#  16.3% MEFHr  97%
3 099629 WERI/AE Princess Nicole 60 [3] FkH15 58% JREL/R  1.4%
4 13358 BAIC#ZE Captain's Reward 585 [16] &EF:  138% &=F  121%
5 731486 iJk3BHFT  Madame Patrice 58 [9] ZANF 10.7% MEFEr - 9.7%
6 332260 FFIZFE Royal Lily 58 [1] 48E  124% F]|2F] 45%
7 236353 SEAIRM The Fifth Wave 58 [6] SEEfk 11.7% S#) 8.2%
8 953223 HIEFIHE Glowtoria 56.5 [4] TR 167% BEAT  7.8%
9 501571 fl#&E  Persica 56.5 [14] Z#hoF)  12.9% 185 11.7%
10 063532 + =154 Twelve Oaks 56 [15] HF  11.1% i&F  117%
11 080100 FEM % Decadent Lady 55.5 [5] F{iLFk 2.0% FEFER 9.7%
12 04150 b Fantasy Flower 545 [2] ZEFER 11.4% AHEFT  126%
13 363112 A A% E May Queen 54 [8] RET 38% LFAF  6.3%
14 653496 T/RIFE Malteza 53.5 [7] 1HIZ40 22% SERE 11.6%
15 72521 KZ=/ZAE Milan's Princess 52 [11] Mtz 8.9% HEFET  9.7%
16 582501 BEXFEFH#B Oksana 52 [10] &2 43% BhE  42%

R YT

g 115 - 9. IMEEE 10. &8 NEBRET 4 RBE

%25 - 1. TH 13. HE 15. BERHD 1. X5l

H3H -2 EBEEHE NM.ZAME 9.5k 1. 24504

£ 47 - 7. KB 3 @R 5 28FEE 4 BEzHE

% 515 - 5. FRER 8. XY 3. IBmE 1. BERR

% 6 - 10 LR TREIT 9. ERNT 3. R0 15. FrpFSid

% 715 - 3. BYFIF 14. § 2 9.\ 1. BB

% 8 - 8. KFEFE 7 ERIRH 10. +=## 13 EBLE

WANRZERILE, WMHEER, TERRREFER, AR, BIAZE,



